

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 1-2 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4231/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2001 in WP 316/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

GOA GLASS FIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARRIKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for permission to file SLP & with prayer for interim
relief)
With

SLP(C)No.10479/2001,SLP(C)No.10828/2001

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.10788/2001 & 10487/2001

(with appln. for permission to file detailed synopsis and list
of dates and with prayer of interim relief & Office Report)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)No.....CC 4562/2001

(For permission to file SLP & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) in CC 4231, & SLP 10487/2001	Mr. Kapil sibal,Sr.Adv. Mr. C.Coelho Pareira,Sr.Adv. Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv. Mr. Varun Goswami,Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
In SLP(C)Nos.10788 CC 4562/01	Mr. KK. Venugopal,Sr.Adv. Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv. Mr. C. Coelho Pareira,Sr.Adv. Mr. Varun Goswami,Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
In SLP 10479/2001	Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.
In SLP 10828/2001	Mr. RF Nariman,Sr.Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv. Ms.Triveni Potekar,Adv. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 No.1 in CC 4231/01 Mr. Vikas P. Thali, Asst. Adv. Genl.
 respt. A in Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
 SLP 10828/01, Ms. Shobha, Adv.
 rr.1 in CC 4562/01 Mr. Anu Mehta, Adv.
 M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
 in CC 4231/2001 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 & 4562/01 Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG.
 Mr. A.N.S. Nadparni, Adv. Genl.
 Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
 In I.A.Nos.1-2 in SLP(C).....CC 4231/2001@@
 CCC

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No.1. Ms. Subhashini, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents 2 & 4 and Mr. C.S. Ashri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

Interim order dated 12.6.2001 shall continue until further orders.

In S.L.P.(C)No. 10487/2001@@
 CCC

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

Until further orders, recovery under impugned notice shall remain stayed.

In S.L.P.(C)No. 10479/2001@@
 CCC

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

Interim order dated 2.7.2001 shall continue until further orders.

In S.L.P.(C)No. 10828/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents B & C and Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent A. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

No interim order.

In SLP(C)No. 10788/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

Interim order dated 2.7.2001 shall continue until further orders.

In I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)No.....CC 4562/2001@@
CC

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Notice has been accepted by Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents 2 & 4. Mr. Dhruv Mehta learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Mr. C.S. Ashri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another four weeks.

Until further orders, recovery under impugned notice shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master