

a

SLP(C)No. 14233 OF 2001

ITEM No.MM-3

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14233/2001

GOA GLASS FIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARRIKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.10479/2001, SLP(C)No.10487/2001, SLP(C)No.10788/2001,
SLP(C)No.10828/2001, SLP(C)No.14234/2001, W.P(C)No.199/2002, W.P(C)No.200/2002

Date : 23/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent (s) M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by two weeks for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

NOTE: The matter is shown in AL 1776 for
24.04.2002 as item No.14.