

¢

SLP(C)No. 14233 OF 2001
ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14233/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19,23rd & 24/04/2001 in WP 316/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

GOA GLASS FIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARRIKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.10487/2001 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C)No.10479/2001 -do-

SLP(C)No.10828/2001 -do-

SLP(C)No.10788/2001 -do-

SLP(C)No.14234/2001 -do-

W.P(C)No.200/2002(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of
dates and ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.199/2002 (With appln. for permission and ex-parte stay &
office report)

Date : 19/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
In SLP(C)14233/01 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

In SLP(C) 14234/01 Mr. P.Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

In SLP(C) 10487,
10788/2001 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

In SLP(C) 10479/01 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

In WP(C) 199/02 Mr. Arun Jaitly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

In SLP(C)10828/01 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

.....2/-

.PA

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In SLP(C) 14233/01 &
WP(C) No.200/02

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

In SLP(C)14324/01 &
WP(C)No. 199/02

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

All other SLPs.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Leave granted.

Interim orders in special leave petitions (except in
SLP(C) No. 10828/2001) shall continue.

The Writ Petitions will be heard along with appeals @
special leave petitions.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master