

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4213 OF 2002

GOA GLASS FIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARRIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 4214 of 2002, Civil Appeal NO. 4217 of 2002,
Civil Appeal NO. 4218 of 2002, Civil Appeal NO. 4219 of 2002,
Civil Appeal NO. 4220 of 2002 (With office report) and
With W.P(C) NO. 200 of 2002, W.P(C) NO. 199 of 2002
(with appln.(s) for permission and with office report)

Date: 04/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Ad.
Mr. Somnath B. Karpe, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the amidst of hearing of these appeals and writ petitions, it appears that in Writ petition Nos.199 and 200 of 2002 the challenge is to the vires of The Goa (Prohibition of Further Payment and Recovery) Benefits Act, 2002. In these writ petitions, it appears that 12 beneficiaries have not been arrayed as party respondents. In our view,

they are absolutely necessary parties for proper adjudication of these writ petitions. Applications for impleading the 12 beneficiaries as party respondents and for amendment of the grounds of writ petitions shall be filed within two weeks from today. Liberty to file counter-affidavit is also allowed.

After amendment issue notice to the newly arrayed as party respondents (aforesaid 12 beneficiaries). Dasti service in addition is permitted.

List for hearing after completion of service.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER