

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4213 OF 2002

GOA GLASS FIBRE LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR PARRIKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal NO. 4214 of 2002, Civil Appeal NO. 4217 of 2002,  
Civil Appeal NO. 4218 of 2002, Civil Appeal NO. 4219 of 2002,  
Civil Appeal NO. 4220 of 2002,  
W.P(C) NO. 199 of 2002 and W.P(C) NO. 200 of 2002  
(with appln.(s) for permission and impleadment and with office report)

Date:19/03/2009 These Appeals/petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
in CA Nos. 4213, Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
4214, 4219, 4220 and Mr. Deeptakirth Verma, Adv.  
WP 199/02 and 200/02 Mr. Subash Sharma,  
Mr. S. Karpe, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

in CA 4218/02 Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

in CA 4217/02 Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
for State of Goa Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabasish, Adv.  
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

ITEM NO.101(PH) Court No.6 DATED 19.3.2009 .....contd.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Dhiman, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. K.N. Bhat, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel again started his arguments at and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar